U.S. PTO 12/221267 07/31/2008

EXPRESS MATT

08-12-2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103519129 ER SHEET 7-31 08	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)  JOHN TAYLOR HARGROVE and ULF PETER GUSTAFSSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC
	Internal Address: Makai Tower Suite 3100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 733 Bishop Street, Suite 3100
Execution Date(s) July 30, 2008	
✓ Assignment	City: Honolulu
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	Choto: Univelli
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Hawaii  Country: United States Zip: 96813
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) the International patent application and United States non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith.	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two
Name: Jodi Rappe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address: STI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 733 Bishop Street, Suite 3100	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>✓ Enclosed</li><li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>
	8. Payment Information
City: Honolulu  State: Ht Zip: 96813	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Otato. III	,
Phone Number: (808) 540-4742  Fax Number: (808) 540-4850	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>trappe@sti-hawaii.com</u>	Authorized User Name
0.66	7/31/08
9. Signature:  Signature  Martin E. Hsia	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and december

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed (6 (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/05/2023 ERRECAY: EXECUTES 12221667

35 FC 60321 30/05/2020 TOREONYL 007325288 12221267 PATENT

REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0764

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JOHN TAYLOR HARGROVE, whose mailing address is 1039 Hoomaikai St., Honolulu, HI 96817, and ULF PETER GUSTAFSSON, whose mailing address is 1720 Ala Moana Blvd., Apt. 807B, Honolulu, Hawaii 96815 (herein the "Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to STI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with mailing address at 733 Bishop Street, Suite 3100, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 (herein the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all inventions relating to "SINGLE SPOT FOCUS CONTROL" (herein the "Invention"), including, without limitation, all inventions described and claimed in the International patent application and United States non-provisional application filed concurrently herewith; and described in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon or claiming the priority thereof or otherwise relating to the Invention, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions, divisionals and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof, as well as in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications and applications therefor in any and all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries and regions in the Assignee's name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the patent offices of all other countries and regions in the World to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications to the Assignee, as the holder of all interests in the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment this day of July , 2008.

IOHN TAYLOR HARGROVE

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

ULF PETER GUSTAFSSON

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0765